

\200
SLP(C)No. 8274 OF 2001

ITEM No.48

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8274/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in MA 367/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHAN DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PHULWASI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With office report)
With

SLP(C)...CC 8261/2001
(With IA.1-for c/d in filing SLP)

Date : 25/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.
Mr. R.S.Dwivedi,adv.

For Respondent (s)

in 8274 & ptr.in
CC..8261:

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.
Mr. Jaggi Singh Chabra,adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan,adv.
Mr. Sameer Nanda,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated the matter is
adjourned for three weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master