

0

C.A.No. 3130 OF 2002  
ITEM NO. 102(PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3130 OF 2002

ASHAN DEVI & ANR... APPELLANTS  
VERSUS

PHULWASI DEVI & ORS... RESPONDENTS  
(With office report)

WITH SLP....CC 8261/2001-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing  
SLP and With office report)

DATE: 11/11/2003 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Pd., Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phukan, Adv.

Mr. Samir Bhalotra, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned counsel for the respondents resumed his arguments at 12.00 a.m. and concluded at 2.10 p.m. After that, Mr. P.S. Mishra, learned Senior counsel for the appellants made his submissions in reply till 3.05 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master