

@

C.A.No. 3130 OF 2002

For Judgment

ITEM NO. 1A

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3130 OF 2002

ASHAN DEVI & ANR... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PHULWASI DEVI & ORS... RESPONDENTS

WITH SLP....CC 8261/2001

[HEARD BY HON'BLE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL AND D.M. DHARMADHIKARI, JJ.]

DATE: 19/11/2003 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s)/ Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
respondent (s)

For respondent (s)/Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
petitioner (s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari pronounced the Judgment of the Court today.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3130 OF 2002 :

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

SLP....CC 8261/2001 :

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is rejected.

The costs incurred in these proceedings shall abide the final result of the appeal to be decided by the High Court.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)